City of Portland, Maine				Permit No:	Issue Date	:	CBL:			
389 Congress Street, 0410		, Fax: (207) 874-8		2013-00188			437 E001001			
Location of Construction: 56 BERNARD RD		O ANTHONY J & NAPOLITANO		er Address: BERNARD RD 1 03	ID, ME	Phone: (207) 797-7542				
Business Name:	Contractor Name	:	Contr	actor Address:			Phone Zone: R3			
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		1	it Type: galization of Non-	Conformir	ng Units				
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Perm	it Fee:	Cost of Wor	k:	CEO District:			
Single Family	Two Family			\$375.00		\$0.00				
			FIRE	E DEPT:	Approved Denied N/A	Use Group	PECTION: Group: Type:			
Proposed Project Description:			1							
Legalization of 1 unit to mak	e it a legal 2 unit.		Signa	ture:	Signature:	gnature:				
			PEDE	ESTRIAN ACTIVIT	IES DISTRI	CT (P.A.D.)			
				ction: Approve	ed App	proved w/Co				
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For: 01/29/2013] 3	Zoning	Approva		rate:			
bjs	Special Zone or R	eviews Zoning Appeal				Historic Preservation				
 This permit application of Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules. 	Shoreland	cricus	☐ Variance	5 rsppear		Not in District or Landmar				
	septic or electrical work.			Miscellaneous			Does Not Require Review			
3. Building permits are voi within six (6) months of				Conduio	al Use	- Juana	Requires Review			
False information may in permit and stop all work		Subdivision		Interpreta	tion		Approved			
		Site Plan		☐ Approved	i		☐ Approved w/Conditions ☐ Denied			
		Maj Minor N	мм 🗌	_ Denied						
		Date:	Date:			Date	Date: ARU			
I hereby certify that I am the of I have been authorized by the jurisdiction. In addition, if a phall have the authority to ent such permit.	owner to make this appl permit for work describe	ication as his author d in the application	at the rized a is issu asonal	proposed work is agent and I agree and I certify that	to conform the code of	to all app ficial's au vision of the	olicable laws of this thorized representative			
DISTRICTED OF THE DISTRICT		1501								
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHA	RGE OF WORK, TITLE			-	DATE		PHONE			

CBL: <u>437 E00100</u> Permit ID: <u>2013-00188</u>

Additional Comments:

2/5/2013-AMACHADO/Zoning:

I spoke to Darlene Napolitano. The house was built in 1983 (#83-0769). The application description said "To construct a single family home". The certificate of occupancy listed the approved occupancy as "single family dwelling". It appears that an apartment was included in the 24' x 26' single story section of the house when it was built. The owners are trying to legalize the apartment. They applied for a permit to legalize the nonconforming dwelling unit. Since they built the apartment, they do not meet the criteria for this application, because one condition is that "the applicant neither constructed nor established the non-conforming dwelling unit". I suggested that they withdraw their application and put the \$375 fee towards a Conditional Use appeal to add an accessory dwelling unit. I emailed the Napolitanos tha appeal application and process.

2/7/2013-AMACHADO/Zoning:

Received written request to withdraw permit.



WITHDRAW

To	The	City	of Portland,
10	The	City	of Portland

We are withdrawing our application for legalization of Now Conforming Units.

Please make our refund check out to #
mail it to.

Anthony Napolitano 56 Bernard Pd PHd, ME 04/03

Sincerely 1

Ann Machado - Conditional Use Appeal for accessory dwelling unit at 56 Bernard St

From:

Ann Machado

To:

anthonynap@myfairpoint.net

Date:

2/5/2013 4:19 PM

Subject:

Conditional Use Appeal for accessory dwelling unit at 56 Bernard St

Attachments:

Application Conditional Use.pdf; Application PROCESS for Zoning Bd of Appeals.pdf; R-3

Conditions for Accessory Dwelling Unit.pdf

Anthony & Darlene,

As I told Darlene on the phone, one of the criteria to legalize an illegal dwelling unit is that the "applicant neither constructed nor established the non-conforming dwelling unit" [section 14-391(c)(2)]. Since you were the owner when the house was built, yupu do not meet the criteria for this application.

You can withdraw the application (#2013-00188) to legalize the nonconforming dwelling unit and the \$375 fee will be returned to you or put towards the Conditional Use Appeal application. I have to find out how the accounting works on this. You need to submit a request in writing to formally withdraw the application.

To legalize the accessory dwelling unit, you need to apply for a Conditional Use Appeal Application. I have attached the Conditional Use Appeal Application, the Application Process for the appeal and the conditions that need to be met to add an accessory dwelling unit in the R-3 Residential zone. In your cover letter, you should show how each of these conditions are being met. The deadline to get on the appeal agenda for the March 7, 2013 meeting is Tuesday, February 19, 2013 by noon.

Once your appeal has been heard and hopefully granted, you would need to apply for a change of use permit with Building Inspections to change the use of the property from a single family to a single family with an accessory dwelling unit.

Please feel free to call me if you have any questions.

Ann Machado

Ann Machado Zoning Specialist Planning & Urban Development Portland City Hall (207) 874-8709 Marge Schmuckal Zoning Administrator Jeff Levine Director, Planning & Urban Development



VIITHEDAM

CITY OF PORTLAND

Application for Legalization of Nonconforming Dwelling Units Section 14-391 – In effect March 24, 2004

56
Location/Address of Legalization: 52 BERNALO RO
Tax Assessor's Chart/Block/Lot: 437/E-001/ 100/
Owner: Anthory Napolitano Telephone: 207-797-7542
Contact Name, address & telephone (if different than above): Cost of Work: \$
Fee: \$300,00
RECEIVED # 75.00
(\$300 per legalized unit & \$75 per C of O)
Requested # of Units to be legalized: On P JA!! Ly Lot Total bldg. units: On Popt. of Building Inspections Current # of Legal D.U.: One City of Poptland Maine
Building Inspire
Current # of Legal D.U.: One Dept. of Building Inspects City of Portland Maine City of Portland Two Unit
Current # of Legal D.C Of the Own of the O
Attach evidence that each requested unit to be legalized existed as of 04/01/95.
LIST evidence that you are submitting:
Central Maine Power Co. Account Summary Start DATE
(5/15/84) MAIL DELIVERY TO 52 BERNARD RD NOV. 1990,
Attach evidence that the current owner/applicant neither constructed NOR established the non-
Attach evidence that the current owner/applicant neither constructed NOR established the non-
conforming dwelling units to be legalized.
LIST evidence that you are submitting: OKISIMM plans of Horse
Apartment
I hereby certify that I am the Owner of Record of the above property, or that the Owner of Record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.
Signature of Applicant: Anthony 9 Nogotto Date: 9an 25, 2013 This is NOT a permit; you may NOT commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

This letter is to list the information that the apartment on our home has been there before 1995. It has actually been there since it was built in 1983.

House plans with the apartment layout. (LC Andrews/Customs Homes of Maine.

Central Maine Power Account Summary in tenants name; start Date 5/15/84 thru current read date.

Map sketch addendum for Day Care approval in 1989 with detailed floor plan for both units.

Mail delivery to 52 Bernard Rd to tenant prior 1990

State of Maine Land Survey that shows the two egresses and driveway on apt. side dated 2/24/1988

Letter from Dan Haley Ins. Stating Tenants insurance prior 1995 to current.

We are requesting with our application for Legalization of Nonconforming Dwelling Unit. At 52/56 Bernard Road.

WITHDRAW

Majorta

Anthony J Napolitano

56 Bernard Rd

Portland, Maine 04103

899-5357

THIS IS NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY 56 ECKNARU RUAU Job number: 100-62 PURTLANDS MAINE Date of inspection: 1-24-88 INSPECTION OF PREMISES Scale: 1"= 30" I HEREBY CERTIFY TO PAREON TITLE CON.A. CHINES ANTHONY I, & DARLENE NAPOLITANO The monumentation is and in harmony with current deed description. The building setbacks are ment in conformity with town zoning requirements. The land and met the dwelling AVEINGTON AVEINGE do not appear to fall within the special flood hazard zone as delineated by the Federal Emergency Management Agency REPORT () 50 £ Tom Markely 437-E-6 REF: 4470 GRAVEL 165 10 505 TATE OF 570024 WOOD Deru HUUSE CUMIKETS BRUCE GULLIAN TIVIN III' BOWMAN PAVED ARIL INGROUPS POOL This property is subject to all rights and easements of record. Those that are evident are shown. This plan might not reveal conflicts within abutting deeds. 1001 THIS PLAN'IS NOT FOR RECORDING. PAGE ___ LOT BRUCE R. BOWMAN R.L.S. PLAN BOOK. 20 Forest Avenue Drown By RRE COUNTY (UMP. FRUADO Cumberland, DEED BOOK 6157 PAGE 1 Maine 04021 Phone: (207)829-3959



United Insurance Agencies:

Bradish-Young

Falmouth

Davis Monmouth

City of Portland Congress Street Portland, Maine 04101

January 28, 2013

Ezzy Madawaska Van Buren

To whom it may concern,

Foss & Came Rochester, NH

Patricia McGovern has an active Tenants Insurance policy for the property located at 52 Bernard Road, Portland. The policy issued through Concord Group Insurance Company has been active since June 18, 1990.

Haley Portland

Please feel free to give me a call with any questions or concerns.

Hayden/Perry

Presque Isle

H.O. Perry Fort Fairfield

Kieffer

Caribou

Lehr Pittsfield

O'Hearn Portland

Parent Lewiston

Thibodeau Fort Kent

Tilton Augusta Jefferson

Western Maine

Rumford

Whitehouse Bangor

Liza Libby Office Manager

Sincerely,

tntclean@myfairpoint.net

From:

"Mcnally, Deborah" < Deborah. McNally@healthsouth.com>

To: Sent: <anthonynap@myfairpoint.net>

Attach:

Monday, January 28, 2013 3:32 PM

Subject:

image.pdf FW: McGovern

From: Libby, Liza [LizaLibby@unitedinsurance.net]

Sent: Monday, January 28, 2013 2:28 PM

To: Mcnally, Deborah Subject: FW: McGovern

Deb,

Please be advised that Patricia McGovern had a tenants Insurance Policy for the location of 52 Bernard Road Portland Maine 04103 written with out agency thru Concord Group Insurance Company Since June 18, 1990. This policy was issued thru Concord Group Insurance Company. Please feel free to give me a call with any questions.

Liza Libby, CISR Office Manager UNITED INSURANCE HALEY AGENCY 21 1/2 Eastern Promenade Portland, ME 04101 (207) 774-2617 (office) (207)619-9033 (direct) (800) 774-2617 (toll free) (207) 774-2869 (fax) LizaLibby@UnitedInsurance.Net www.UnitedInsurance.Net

PLEASE BE ADVISED that no coverage can be bound or modified via email without express confirmation from one of our licensed agents.

----Original Message----

From: Scanner@uig-me.com [mailto:Scanner@uig-me.com]

Sent: Monday, January 28, 2013 2:56 PM

To: Libby, Liza

Subject: A scanned image

Scanned Document Attached

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail communication and any attachments may contain confidential and privileged information for the use of the designated recipients named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this communication in error and that any review, disclosure, dissemination, distribution or copying of it or its contents is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify me immediately by replying to this message and deleting it from your computer. Thank you.

THE CONCORD GROUP INSURANCE COMPANIES

HOMEOWNERS/FIRE UNDERWRITING INFORMATION - ACTION PROGRAM

Polic	су #	St.	Agt.	Co.	Program	Na	ime	Processed	Deposit
1. 2. 3.	Occup	ation of	Named in of 1	Insured	n past five	Zn years	ypertor	- Temp Unen	105+ Ch
4. 5.	If th	nere is a	coal o	r woodb	E(ec.	e, date	installed -		No 🗆
6.	Has a	e inspect a Woodsto LEHOMES	ve Ques	tionnai	re been com	pleted?	Yes	Yes O	. NO LI
!	Year	of Purch			New or used				
	Tie I	own?	Yes 🗆	No U C	Value (nclosed	masonry for	r(s) Built undation?	
7.	Pleas	roundati se list p lcant	olicy n	umbers	of other co	verages	written in	our company for	this
8.	Was Prior	his risk	previo	usly wr any	itten throug	gh your	agency?	Yes No olicy Number	:
9.		n for chated Rep			Het n		thod Used_		
							•	Section 1	
	;						AARKS:		
,						KEI	TARKS .		

						-			

						-			
OMPLIA EVIEWI ORT IN BANCE I	NG APPU CLUDING S FOR AN ITEN REC	TH THE REQUIR CATIONS FOR I INFORMATION INDIVIDUAL AI DUEST TO THIS	NSURANCE OF AS TO THE CONDISPRIMARIONS OF AN INSURANCE OF A STREET	R RENEWAL CONSUMER'S NLY FOR PER COMPANY, N	S OF INSURANCE POI CHARACTER GENER RSONAL, FAMILY OR I MADE WITHIN A REAS	UCIES, THIS I VAL REPUTATI HOUSEHOLD SONABLE PER	NSURANĈE ĈOMPAI ON, PERSONAL CHA PURPOSES. BIGO OF TIME AFTEI	SE THAT AS PART OF OUR FIC MAY PROCURE AN INVEST APACTERISTICS OR MODE OF A RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE, T ATION REQUESTED, IF ONE W	GATIVE CONSUMER LIVING, IF SUCH IN- THIS COMPANY WILL
		WAS REQUEST		,	THE OF THE MAION		XO1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TEGOEGIES, OF
		144	1/1/4 200		Must be signed				Date

5-0020-06/86

CONCORD GROUP INS. TRANSMITTAL SHEET

HOME OFFICE USE ONLY

DISTRIBUTION NUMBER

DATE SUBMITTED:

Apent Daniel No.					DATE SUBMITTED: (2: 13 - 7 S									Annual of Party and Street, or other Party and			
14444			DATE TIME RECEIVED RECEIVED MO. DAY HR MIN		4 POLICY NUMBE				JMBE	ER		CK #	STATE		LN #	PREMIUM	
18 to Character, 19	6	18		1-+	+ 0 4		· (;)	7	8	9	\(\lambda_{i_2}\)	1	8		7-	.00	
	,						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							<u>:</u>			
PAY TO THE ORDER OF CONCAL SUM FIGOR Bank MEMORET RETTY HOWSTAP PHANDIAL GROUP WESTERDOOK, MANIE DOOR PAY TO THE MEMO LEMENTS OF THE SECOND STATES OF THE	w	9	Patr	rici	- 18 	19. \$ 	7	4 2 2 DO	2-38/113 0 Y	R S						•	
	ALL MAN			14400					SAFETY	rafela 	-	-					
EARNED PREMIUM ONLY - P	EWR	ITTE	N P	OLIC	CIES			-									-
					S TO				ISTA.				T	L_CIATC		, , , ,	100

CYCLE MANUALLY PREPARED POLICIES



